Exhibit B

United Telephone Company of Ohio
Section B

d/b/a CenturyLink
Thirteenth Revised Sheet 4



Cancels



Twelfth Revised Sheet 4

P.U.C.O. NO. 6
LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
	
	

	BASIC LOCAL  EXCHANGE RATES - ALL EXCHANGE AREAS
	

	
	

	OPERATOR-HANDLED LOCAL CALLS
	(N)

	
	

	A service charge applies when the Customer has the ability to dial all the digits necessary for call completion of a local call but instead dials “0-“ to have the operator complete the call.  This charge will be applied to all calls completed by an operator except for calls which cannot be completed by the Customer due to equipment failure or trouble on the Company’s network.    The charge is $1.10 per call.
	(N)

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


Issued:  May 21, 2010
Effective:  May 21, 2010

United Telephone Company of Ohio
In accordance with Case No.: 90-5041-TP-TRF

By:  Duane Ring, Vice President
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

LaCrosse, Wisconsin
United Telephone Company of Ohio

Section E

d/b/a CenturyLink

Sixth Revised Sheet 3



Cancels



Fifth Revised Sheet 3

P.U.C.O. NO. 6 
LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
	
	

	LOCAL MEASURED SERVICE
	

	
	

	IV.
RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)
	

	
	

	
C.
Per minute charge (Continued)
	

	
Rates Between Central Offices
	

	
Airline Mileage
	

	
Competitive**
Noncompetitive**
	

	
Current
Maximum
Current
Maximum
	

	
Rate
Rate
Rate
Rate
	

	
1.
Monday thru Friday
	

	

8 a.m. to 9 p.m.

	

	


0-10 Miles
$.015
$.015
$.015
$.015
	

	


11-23+ Miles
.020
.020
.020
.020
	

	
	

	

9 p.m. to 8 a.m.
	

	


0-10 Miles
.009
.009
.009
.009
	

	


11-23+ Miles
.010
.010
.010
.010
	

	
	

	
2.
Saturday, Sunday and holidays *
	

	


0-10 Miles
.009
.009
.009
.009
	

	


11-23+ Miles
.010
.010
.010
.010
	

	
	

	
D.
Special Billing for local messages
	

	
	

	

A special service charge applies for special billing on local calls.  This service charge is in addition to the other usage rates for LMS.  The charge is $1.10 per call.
	(I)

	
	

	
E.
Printed detail of local messages
	

	
	

	

1.
Itemized billing of local call details for LMS can be provided to customers upon request where such details are available and facilities permit and must be requested at least 30 days prior to the month in which the customer wants the local call details.
	

	
	

	

2.
Rates
	

	
Competitive**
Noncompetitive**
	

	
Rate Per Bill
Rate Per Bill
	

	
	

	
Residence individual line
$ 4.00
$4.00
	

	
Business individual line
8.00 
8.00
	

	
Key trunk
8.00 
8.00
	

	
PBX trunk
12.00 
12.00
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	*
Holidays are defined as Christmas Day (December 25), New Year's Day (January 1), Independence Day (July 4), Thanksgiving Day and Labor Day. 
	

	
	

	**
A complete list of Competitive and Noncompetitive Basic Local Exchanges can be found in Section C.
	

	
	


Issued:  May 21, 2010
Effective:  May 21, 2010

United Telephone Company of Ohio
In accordance with Case No.: 90-5041-TP-TRF

By:  Duane Ring, Vice President
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

LaCrosse, Wisconsin

